

## **MAYORAL DECISION**

Decision No. MDE-2024-004

**Date:** March 25, 2024

Subject: Decision to give written approval of by-laws passed at the

March 25, 2024 meeting of Council

Pursuant to the powers extended to the Head of Council under Sections 284.11(4)(a)(i) of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, c.25, I, Ann Lawlor, Mayor for the Town of Halton Hills, hereby give written approval of the following by-laws passed at the Town of Halton Hills Council meeting held on March 25, 2024:

**BY-LAW NO. 2024-0020** - A By-law to adopt Amendment No. 56 to the Official Plan of the Town of Halton Hills, 12, 22 and 24 Dayfoot Drive (Georgetown) Part of Lot 19, Concession 9 (Esquesing) and Part of Lot 17, Registered Plan 341 Town of Halton Hills, Regional Municipality of Halton (File No. D09OPA21.004).

**BY-LAW NO. 2024-0021** - A By-law to amend Zoning By-law 2010-0050, as amended, Part of Lot 19, Concession 9 (Esquesing) and Part of Lot 17, Registered Plan 341 Town of Halton Hills, Regional Municipality of Halton, municipally known as 12, 22 & 24 Dayfoot Drive (Georgetown).

**BY-LAW NO.2024-0022** - A By-law to adopt the proceedings of the Council Meeting held on the 25th day of March, 2024 and to authorize its execution.

Dated this 25<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2024.

Originally Signed By:

Ann Lawlor, Mayor